StATE OF INEBRASKA

Dave Heineman : DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
Governor : Brian P. Dunnigan, P.E. IINNGEzEzGE
. Acting  Director

August 8, 2008 IN REPLY TO:

Richard R. Luckey

Senior Hydrologist

High Plains Hydrology LLC
7956 S. Shawnee Street
Aurora, Colorado 80016-7206

Dear Dick,

Enclosed is a fully signed copy of an amendment to our MOU for Services for a Senior
Groundwater Modeler. We have appreciated your past work and look forward to future work
with you. -

Sincerely,

/

)y m
Steve Gaul

Supervisor,
Planning and Assistance Division

Enclosure

Planning & Assistance/Gaul

301 Centennial Mall South, 4th Floor ¢ PO. Box 94676 * Lincoln, Nebraska 68509-4676 * Phone (402) 471-2363 + Telefax (402) 471-2900
An Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer

DNR 013457




DNR Contract No. 179, TA #1, Amendment #1
Amendment #1
To
Memorandum of Understanding
between
The Nebraska Department of Natural Resources
and
High Plains Hydrology LLC

The Nebraska Department of Natural Resources (DNR) and High Plains Hydrology LLC (HPH)
entered into a Memorandum of Understanding for Services of Senior Groundwater Modeler
(MOU), also known as DNR Contract # 179, with the effective dates July 1, 2006 through June
30, 2008. Task Authorization Number 1 was entered into by the parties, pursuant to the MOU,
for the purpose of assisting DNR with use of groundwater models for management studies.
Under Task Authorization Number 1, HPH was to provide information, as requested by DNR,
relative to future modeling needs. Prior to July 1, 2008, the parties became aware that HPH
would not be able to provide data sets necessary for DNR’s future modeling needs, data sets
requested by DNR and covered under the MOU and Task Authorization Number 1. DNR and
HPH verbally agreed to extend the effective date of the MOU through August 31, 2008, so that
such data sets could be provided by HPH under the MOU. This Amendment is entered into to
capture that verbal agreement.

The Memorandum of Understanding for Services of Senior Groundwater Modeler (DNRContract
# 179) between the Nebraska Department of Natural Resources (DNR) and High Plains
Hydrology LLC (HPH) is hereby amended as follows: .

The first sentence of the paragraph entitled 5. Terms of Memorandum of Understanding” is
amended to read, “This Memorandum of Understanding shall continue in effect from the date
of execution through August 31, 2008, unless terminated as provided herein.”

All other terms and conditions of the Memorandum of Understanding remain unchanged.

In no way does the extension of the effective date of this MOU increase the compensatlon to be -

paid by DNR to HPH.
Nebraska Department of Natural Resources High Plains Hydrology LLC
Brian P. Dunnigan, P. E Actmg DII‘E‘,@I ARichard R. Luckey, Seniof'Hydrologist

Date: ,Jﬂ;ug# e—, 200 &

AS TO FORM & CONTENT
8Y NDNR LEGAL COUNSEL

PN

DNR 013458



